

NOTICE OF NILES PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS VIRTUAL SPECIAL BOARD MEETING June 22, 2020 12:00 P.M.

As the Niles Park District continues to follow social distancing requirements and Governor Pritzker's stay at home order, the Board of Commissioners meeting on Monday, June 22, 2020 will be held virtually beginning at 12:00 p.m. The agenda to the meeting is below and can also be found on the Niles Park District website.

The public is invited to call into the meeting as follows: 1-312-626-6799

Webinar ID 846 8715 2815

Public comments should be e-mailed to info@niles-parks.org. Public comments received by the end of the meeting, Monday June 22, 2020 will be read during the public comment portion of the agenda. Public comment is limited to 200 words or less. Public comments should be e-mailed with the following information:

- In the subject line, identify, "Board of Commissioners Meeting Public Comment"
- Name
- Address (optional)
- City
- Phone (optional)

All e-mails received will be acknowledged. Individuals with no access to e-mail may leave a message at 847-583-2722.

Monday, June 22, 2020 12:00 P.M. Virtual Special Board Meeting AGENDA

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Changes to the Agenda
- 5. Public Comments
- 6. New Business

A. Consideration and approval of action related to limiting and/or banning a Niles Park District resident from participating, observing, and attending Park District programs and from entering all Park District property.

- 7. Miscellaneous
- 8. Adjournment